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Department of Information Technology

Date: 16" January, 2018

Even Semester Academic Calendar 2017-18

S.No.

Proposed Date

Name of Activity Day Remarks
1. |Commencement of classes 17-01-2018 Wednesday
2. |IT Technical Club Event 01-02-2018 Thursday
3. * |Final Year Project Progress Presentation |17-02-2018 Saturday
4. |Class Test 1 i 19-02-2018 to | Monday to
23-02-2018 Friday
5. | Workshop on “Android App _ 23-02-2018 Friday
Development™ by Mr.Rahul Pathak,
: CETPA Infotech Pvt. Ltd _
- 6. |Class Test 2 07-03-2018 to | Wednesday to
; ' ‘ |13-03-2018 - Tuesday
Final Year Project Progress Presentation | 09-03-2018 Friday
8. - |IT Technical Club Event " 112-03-2018 | Monday
Sessional I (IT 2" ,3",4™ year) 115-03-2018 to | Thursday to
22-03-2018 Thursday
10. |FDP on Android 15-03-2018 to | Thursday to
19-03-2018 Monday
11. |IT Technical Club Event 26-03-2018 Monday
12. |Expert Talk on Core JAVA 28-03-2018 Wednesday
by Mr. Amit Verma, Software
Engineer,Genpact
13. |Expert Talk on Advance JAVA 29-03-2018 Thursday
by Mr. Amit Verma, Software
Engineer,Genpact
14. |Expert Talk on Big Data by Mr. Kuldeep |30-03-2018 Friday
Singh, CETPA Infotech Pvt. Ltd. :
15. |Final Year Project Progress Presentation |07-04-2018 Saturday
16. |IT Technical Club Event 09-04-2018 Monday
17. |IT Project Poster Presentation 13-04-2018 Friday
18. |Class Test 3 09-04-2018 to | Monday to
) 13-04-2018 Friday
19. |BigDataThon’18 19-04-2018 to | Thursday to
21-04-2018 Saturday
20. |Sessional IT (IT 2™ ,3™ 4" year) 28-04-2018 to | Saturday To
05-05-2018 Saturday
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21. Preparatlon Leave

22. |End Semester Examlnatlon

07 05 2018

14 05 7018

Monday
Monday

| As per AKTU Schedule

23. |Summer Training/ Summer
Vacation

14-06-2018
onwards

Thursday

Tentatively

Prof. Bipin Kumar Rai
Department Incharge-IT

For kind information please:-
1. Hon'ble Chairman sir
2. Advisor Sir

For information & necessary action:-

3. Prof. (Dr.) Bhavesh Kr. Chauhan, Director (e-mail)
‘4. Prof. (Dr.) S. S. Chauhan, Deputy Director/Dean-Academics (e-mail)
5. Prof. S.B. Bajpayee, Proctor (e-mail)

6. IT Faculty (e-mail)

7. Mr. Nitin Jain, Head- CRC (e-mail)
8. Notice Board-IT department

9. Record Room=ABESIT
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